
Laurel County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Douglas Gilbert (city of London) 
Office Phone Number:   606-864-8401 
 
State Building Inspector & 
Manufactured Housing:  Dillon Fields 
E-mail Address:    Dillon.fields@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-312-9428 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Ron Lewis 
E-mail Address:    ron.lewis@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-358-5982 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Benjamin Pennington 
E-mail Address:    Benjamin.pennington@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-234-8725 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Jimmy Garrett 
E-mail Address:    jimmy.garrett@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   606-273-1864 
 
  
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Robert Dowden 
E-mail Address:    robert.dowden@ky.gov      
Cell Phone:    606-813-6012  
 
Office Hours:    Monday, Wednesday, Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-862-1297 
 
Office Address:    Laurel County Health Department 
                           525 Whitley Street 
                           London, KY 40741 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Tim Vorbeck,   Rick Evans (food inspector) 
Office Phone Number:   606-878-0499 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Mark Jordan 
E-mail Address:    mark.jordan@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-671-9220 
 
 

Updated 10/1/2019/rh 

mailto:Dillon.fields@ky.gov
tel://606-312-9428/
mailto:ron.lewis@ky.gov
tel://859-358-5982/
mailto:Benjamin.pennington@ky.gov
tel://502-234-8725/
mailto:jimmy.garrett@ky.gov
tel://606-273-1864/
mailto:robert.dowden@ky.gov
tel://606-813-6012/
mailto:mark.jordan@ky.gov
tel://502-671-9220/

